

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Indiana State Board of Education Resolution Honoring Mr. Tony Walker

WHEREAS, Tony Walker has served with distinction as a member of the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board") representing the First Congressional District;

WHEREAS, Tony Walker has served with distinction as a member of the Board's Turnaround Committee;

WHEREAS, Tony Walker has worked tirelessly to improve education in Indiana for all students, including students in low performing schools; and

WHEREAS, Tony Walker has faithfully executed his duties to the State of Indiana.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board recognizes the distinguished service that Tony Walker has given for the benefit of Indiana students, schools, educators, communities, and families; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Board expresses its deep appreciation to Tony Walker and wishes him the best in his future endeavors.

ADOPTED ON: June 3, 2015